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Session 3

TUE 1 JAN 2019  15:00 - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 22 Bantam (54KGkg) V.VINODHINI TN

RIYA TOKAS DEL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

JHA SARJEET SINGH MP

UP

TEL

MAH

MAN

GIRIDHARI

RAJESH NAYAK

K. GIRI BABU

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

VIDYANAND

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

2 23 Bantam (54KGkg) SUNITA RAI SIK

MEHAL ZALA GUJ BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL VIJAY CHAUDHARY JHA

TEL

MAN

MP

AP

SARJEET SINGH

K. GIRI BABU

VIDYANAND

GIRIDHARI

V.SRINIVASN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

3 24 Bantam (54KGkg) SONIA UP

NISHILA PARSEKAR GOA

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH SAGAR PEDNEKAR DEL

TEL

MAN

AP

JHA

NEELAM PUNIA

K. GIRI BABU

VIDYANAND

V.SRINIVASN

SARJEET SINGH

20:18

20:17

20:18

20:18

20:18

RED

BLUE

4 25 Bantam (54KGkg) GANESHWARI UGGINA AP

SAVITA CHD BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

JHA SARJEET SINGH MP

TEL

MAN

UP

DEL

GIRIDHARI

K. GIRI BABU

VIDYANAND

RAJESH NAYAK

VIJAY CHAUDHARY

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

RED

BLUE

5 26 Bantam (54KGkg) JAMUNA HP

SONU PUNYA KAR

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AP V.SRINIVASN TEL

DEL

MP

MAH

MAN

K. GIRI BABU

NEELAM PUNIA

GIRIDHARI

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

VIDYANAND

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

6 27 Bantam (54KGkg) RINA KUMARI BIH

K.KARUNYA ORI

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL VIJAY CHAUDHARY TEL

MAH

UP

JHA

MP

K. GIRI BABU

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

RAJESH NAYAK

SARJEET SINGH

GIRIDHARI

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

7 28 Bantam (54KGkg) TEJASWINI JIVRAG MAH

SABIHA KHANAM JHA

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL NEELAM PUNIA MP

TEL

AP

UP

MAN

GIRIDHARI

K. GIRI BABU

V.SRINIVASN

RAJESH NAYAK

VIDYANAND

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:17

20:18

RED

BLUE

8 29 Bantam (54KGkg) RIYA CHOUHAN PUN

POULOMI SARKAR BEN

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

JHA SARJEET SINGH MAH

DEL

MAN

TEL

UP

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

NEELAM PUNIA

VIDYANAND

K. GIRI BABU

RAJESH NAYAK

-

-

-

-

-
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RED

BLUE

9 31 Feather (57KGkg) CHINCHIL P KER

SHIVANI BHARTI BIH

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TEL K. GIRI BABU AP

MAN

MP

JHA

DEL

V.SRINIVASN

VIDYANAND

GIRIDHARI

SARJEET SINGH

NEELAM PUNIA

29:28

27:30

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

10 32 Feather (57KGkg) G.PRATHIBA TN

UZMA KHAN GOA BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL VIJAY CHAUDHARY UP

MAN

MP

MAH

TEL

RAJESH NAYAK

VIDYANAND

GIRIDHARI

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

K. GIRI BABU

27:30

28:29

26:30

27:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 30 Bantam (54KGkg) AMBALA HEMA TEL

JYOTI RAJ BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AP V.SRINIVASN MP

UP

MAH

MAN

DEL

GIRIDHARI

RAJESH NAYAK

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

VIDYANAND

VIJAY CHAUDHARY

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

RED

BLUE

12 33 Feather (57KGkg) ROSHNI SUBBA SIK

KANAKA SRI SEEIABOYINA AP

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

JHA SARJEET SINGH MAN

MAH

TEL

MP

DEL

VIDYANAND

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

K. GIRI BABU

GIRIDHARI

NEELAM PUNIA

10:9

10:8

10:9

10:8

10:9

RED

BLUE

13 34 Feather (57KGkg) M.S.SANGHMITRA ORI

SANTHIYA SHANMUGAM PUD BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK MAN

DEL

AP

TEL

MAH

VIDYANAND

NEELAM PUNIA

V.SRINIVASN

K. GIRI BABU

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

27:30

28:29

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 35 Feather (57KGkg) ANNU DEVI CHD

TC LALREMRUATI MIZ BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MP GIRIDHARI TEL

JHA

MAN

UP

DEL

K. GIRI BABU

SARJEET SINGH

VIDYANAND

RAJESH NAYAK

NEELAM PUNIA

29:28

29:28

28:29

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

15 36 Feather (57KGkg) AZMATH UNNISA TEL

MANDEEP KAUR PUN BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH SAGAR PEDNEKAR UP

AP

MP

DEL

MAN

RAJESH NAYAK

V.SRINIVASN

GIRIDHARI

VIJAY CHAUDHARY

VIDYANAND

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

16 37 Feather (57KGkg) MANISHA DHIMAN HP

DIMPLE TANWAR RAJ BLUE WP 3:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AP V.SRINIVASN JHA

MAH

DEL

MAN

UP

SARJEET SINGH

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

VIJAY CHAUDHARY

VIDYANAND

RAJESH NAYAK

28:28

28:29

27:30

28:29

29:28
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

17 38 Feather (57KGkg) GURMANPRIT KAUR DEL

AJMIRA KHATUN BEN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK JHA

MP

MAH

AP

TEL

SARJEET SINGH

GIRIDHARI

SAGAR PEDNEKAR

V.SRINIVASN

K. GIRI BABU

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

18 39 Feather (57KGkg) SALONI SHAH MAH

BINDU KAR

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK MP

DEL

AP

TEL

MAN

GIRIDHARI

NEELAM PUNIA

V.SRINIVASN

K. GIRI BABU

VIDYANAND

-

-

-

-

-

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WO Walkover WP Win on points
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