

# 3rd ELITE WOMEN'S NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP





### Session 3

## **TUE 1 JAN 2019 15:00 - AFTERNOON**

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	22	Bantam (54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE JHA	V.VINODHINI RIYA TOKAS SARJEET SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP TEL MAH	BLUE GIRIDHARI RAJESH NAYAK K. GIRI BABU SAGAR PEDNEKAF VIDYANAND	WP	5:0	27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
2	23	Bantam (54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE DEL	SUNITA RAI MEHAL ZALA VIJAY CHAUDHARY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK GUJ JHA TEL MAN MP	BLUE SARJEET SINGH K. GIRI BABU VIDYANAND GIRIDHARI V.SRINIVASN	RSC	R1	- - - -
3	24	Bantam (54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE MAH	SONIA NISHILA PARSEKAR SAGAR PEDNEKAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	TEL MAN AP	RED  NEELAM PUNIA K. GIRI BABU VIDYANAND V.SRINIVASN SARJEET SINGH	RSC	R3	20:18 20:17 20:18 20:18 20:18
4	25	Bantam (54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE JHA	GANESHWARI UGGINA SAVITA SARJEET SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	TEL MAN UP	BLUE  GIRIDHARI K. GIRI BABU VIDYANAND RAJESH NAYAK VIJAY CHAUDHARY	RSC	R2	9:10 9:10 9:10 9:10 9:10
5	26	Bantam (54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE AP	JAMUNA SONU PUNYA V.SRINIVASN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL MP MAH	K. GIRI BABU NEELAM PUNIA GIRIDHARI SAGAR PEDNEKAF VIDYANAND	WO		- - - -
6	27	Bantam (54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE DEL	RINA KUMARI K.KARUNYA VIJAY CHAUDHARY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH UP JHA	RED  K. GIRI BABU SAGAR PEDNEKAF RAJESH NAYAK SARJEET SINGH GIRIDHARI	RSC	R2	10:9 10:9 10:9 10:9 10:9
7	28	Bantam (54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE DEL	TEJASWINI JIVRAG SABIHA KHANAM NEELAM PUNIA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	TEL AP UP	GIRIDHARI K. GIRI BABU V.SRINIVASN RAJESH NAYAK VIDYANAND	RSC	R3	20:18 20:18 20:18 20:17 20:18
8	29	Bantam (54KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE JHA	RIYA CHOUHAN POULOMI SARKAR SARJEET SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL MAN TEL	RED  SAGAR PEDNEKAF NEELAM PUNIA VIDYANAND K. GIRI BABU RAJESH NAYAK	RSC	R1	- - - -

Page 1 / 3 **SWISS TIMING** 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601 www.swisstiming.com Data Service BX0000Z13\_C74 2.0



# 3rd ELITE WOMEN'S NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP





### Session 3

## **TUE 1 JAN 2019 15:00 - AFTERNOON**

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	31	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	CHINCHIL P SHIVANI BHARTI		KER BIH	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	TEL	K. GIRI BABU	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAN MP JHA	V.SRINIVASN VIDYANAND GIRIDHARI SARJEET SINGH NEELAM PUNIA			29:28 27:30 30:27 30:27 29:28
10	20	Feather (57KGkg)		RED	G.PRATHIBA		TN				
10	32	reallier (57KGkg)		BLUE	UZMA KHAN		GOA	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	DEL	VIJAY CHAUDHARY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAN MP MAH	RAJESH NAYAK VIDYANAND GIRIDHARI SAGAR PEDNEKAF K. GIRI BABU	ł		27:30 28:29 26:30 27:29 27:30
11	30	Bantam (54KGkg)		RED BLUE	AMBALA HEMA JYOTI		TEL RAJ	BLUE	RSC	R2	
			Referee:	_	V.SRINIVASN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MP UP MAH MAN	GIRIDHARI RAJESH NAYAK SAGAR PEDNEKAR VIDYANAND VIJAY CHAUDHARY	ı	112	9:10 9:10 9:10 9:10 9:10
12	33	Feather (57KGkg)		RED	ROSHNI SUBBA		SIK	RED	RSC	R2	
12	55	realier (57 Kang)		BLUE	KANAKA SRI SEEIABOYINA		AP	IILD	1100	112	
			Referee:	JHA	SARJEET SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH TEL MP	VIDYANAND SAGAR PEDNEKAF K. GIRI BABU GIRIDHARI NEELAM PUNIA	1		10:9 10:8 10:9 10:8 10:9
13	34	Feather (57KGkg)		RED	M.S.SANGHMITRA		ORI				
13	34	realler (57 NGkg)		BLUE	SANTHIYA SHANMUGAM		PUD	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL AP TEL	VIDYANAND NEELAM PUNIA V.SRINIVASN K. GIRI BABU SAGAR PEDNEKAF	ı		27:30 28:29 27:30 28:29 27:30
14	35	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	ANNU DEVI TC LALREMRUATI		CHD MIZ	BLUE	WP	3:2	
			Referee:		GIRIDHARI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	TEL JHA MAN UP	K. GIRI BABU SARJEET SINGH VIDYANAND RAJESH NAYAK NEELAM PUNIA			29:28 29:28 28:29 27:30 28:29
15	36	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	AZMATH UNNISA MANDEEP KAUR		TEL PUN	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:		SAGAR PEDNEKAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP AP MP DEL	RAJESH NAYAK V.SRINIVASN GIRIDHARI VIJAY CHAUDHARY VIDYANAND			- - - -
16	37	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	MANISHA DHIMAN DIMPLE TANWAR		HP RAJ	BLUE	WP	3:1	
			Referee:		V.SRINIVASN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	JHA MAH DEL MAN	SARJEET SINGH SAGAR PEDNEKAR VIJAY CHAUDHARY VIDYANAND RAJESH NAYAK	1	J.,	28:28 28:29 27:30 28:29 29:28

Page 2 / 3 SWISS TIMING 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601 www.swisstiming.com Data Service BX0000Z13\_C74 2.0

Report Created TUE 1 JAN 2019 19:03



# 3rd ELITE WOMEN'S NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP





### Session 3

## **TUE 1 JAN 2019 15:00 - AFTERNOON**

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
17	38	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	GURMANPRIT KAUR AJMIRA KHATUN		DEL BEN	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MP MAH AP	SARJEET SINGH GIRIDHARI SAGAR PEDNEKAR V.SRINIVASN K. GIRI BABU	₹	30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27
18	39	Feather (57KGkg)		RED BLUE	SALONI SHAH BINDU		MAH KAR	RED	RSC	R1
			Referee:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL AP TEL	GIRIDHARI NEELAM PUNIA V.SRINIVASN K. GIRI BABU VIDYANAND		- - - -

LEGEND										
Rn	Round number	RSC	Referee Stops Contest	wo	Walkover		WP	Win on points		

 www.swisstiming.com
 Page 3 / 3

 Data Service
 SWISS TIMING

 BX0000Z13\_C74 2.0
 Report Created TUE 1 JAN 2019 19:03
 0010-036c-AIBA ORG-30-82601